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The mission of Saint John the Baptist Catholic School is to educate God’s children
and promote Catholic values through academic excellence and service to others.

Upcoming School/Parish Events

March 20-24 - NO SCHOOL, Spring Break
March 28 - Youth Group (Grade 5 and up)
March 29 - Middle School Forensics @
3:30pm @ St. Anthony’s in Athens
March 29 - CCD Living Stations @ 6:30 pm
March 31 - Rosary (Sorrowful Mysteries)
@ 8:45 am - Lead by 3rd & 4th grade
March 31 - End of 3rd Quarter
April 3 - Start of 4th Quarter
April 5-6 - School Swimming @ MASC
4K through 8th grade
April 7 - NO SCHOOL, Good Friday
April 10 - NO SCHOOL, Easter Monday
April 12 - Youth Rally in Wausau for Grade 6-8
Please get your permission slips in
April 12-13 - School Swimming @ MASC
4K through 8th grade
April 17 - H&S Meeting @ 6:00 pm
April 26 - Grandparents Day
April 27 - Walk for Virtues
April 28 - NO SCHOOL, Teacher In-Service

School Staff Contact
Father Alan - pastor@stjohnedgar.org
Renee Fait - principal@stjohnedgar.org
Jessica Halvorsen - jhalvorsen@stjohnedgar.org
Jean Lemmer - jlemmer@stjohnedgar.org
Dana Blume - dheidmann@stjohnedgar.org
Baylie Neider - bneider@stjohnedgar.org
Brenda Werner - bwerner@stjohnedgar.org
Jane Bergs - jbergs@stjohnedgar.org
June Wozny - jwozny@stjohnedgar.org
Ashley Michlig - amichlig@stjohnedgar.org
Juan Martinez - secretary@stjohnedgar.org
Anton Pospichal - apospichal@stjohnedgar.org
Catherine Bergs - cbergs@stjohnedgar.org
Lois Wierzba - lwierzba@stjohendgar.org
Kris Riehle - kriehle@stjohnedgar.org
Julie Seubert - jseubert@stjohnedgar.org

Wet Weather Gear
As the snow melts and puddles form, please make
sure to send your child(ren) with the appropriate
weather gear. Snow boots, pants, and jackets are still
needed for playing in the snow and during wet days.

SPRING BREAK!

2023-2024 School Year Redgistration
The early registration deadline is two weeks away.
Please make sure to get any registrations in by March
31st. Let your friends know about the early
registration deadline!

Lent Fish Fry’s
St. John's Fish Fry's are back! You may order
online until 1:00 pm on Friday’s. You may also call
in your order: (715) 352-3111 or (715) 352-8105
from 1:00 pm to 7:45 pm on Friday’s. You may also
dine in or stop in to order to-go.

In-School Children’s Raffle
Reminder: if you would like to donate a basket for the
In-School Children’s Raffle please bring them to the
school office by May 3rd. If you are interested in doing
so, please let the school office know so we may plan
accordingly.




- Parish News

Father Alan’s Retreat
Father will be on retreat from March 20 to

March 24. There will be NO morning Masses,
Adoration, Confessions, Stations of the Cross,

or religious education.

Weekend Mass Help
If there is anyone, youth or adults, who would
like to help out during the weekend Masses,
please contact Nancy Hackel at the parish
office. You may email her at

nhackel@stjohnedgar.org or call the parish
office at (715) 352-3011.

Lent Confession Times

During Lent, Confession times will be at the

following times:
Saturdays
10:00 am
3:00 pm - 3:30 pm
Sundays
8:30 am - 8:50 am
Mondays (Except March 20)
4:30 pm - 5:30 pm
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Everyone is invited to attend! Featuring the Youth of our Parish

Holy Week Schedule
Holy Thursday Mass at 7:00pm
Good Friday Service at 1:00 pm
Stations of the Cross at 12:30 pm
Easter Sunday Mass at
9:00 am at St. John Parish
11:00 am at Holy Family Parish

Youth Rally
On April 12th there is a youth rally at the
Rothschild Pavilion, please have your
permission slip filled out so that you may
attend. The youth rally is for students in
grades 6 through 8. We will have a meal at

5:00 pm and board the bus at 5:30 pm. If you

have any questions, please contact Nancy
Hackel; nhackel@stjohnedgar.org or
(715)352-3011
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IST JOSEPH AND March 28, 2023

THE WHITE LILY 5:30 pm
f Students meet @ St John's Rectory - Youth Room
*Parents-please drop students off for brief class session®
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6:00 - 7:00 pm
anling at Edgar Lanes
(Students will walk to Edgar Lanes
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qmﬂlGroup Bowting Night

Pacents dropping off students are Invited to oin us at the Edgar Lanes for social fime (530 - 600 prm)




